

5) CC NI ACT/41/2020

M/S ARK INFOSOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

Versus

VENKATESAN PILLAI

05.12.2020

Court Proceeding through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX application.

Present : Sh. Aviral Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the complainant with AR Sh. Sandeep Singh Solanki.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant has gone through the order dated 03.12.2020 and seeks a week time to argue on maintainability and the objections raised.

At request, be fixed for consideration on 11.12.2020 at 10:00 am.

(PARAS DALAL)
MM (NI Act) DIGITAL COURT-01,
SOUTH-EAST/ New Delhi/05.12.2020