

CNR No. DLCT01-017982-2021
SC No. 740/21
State Vs. Vinay @ Laddu and Ors.
FIR No. 752/21
PS Wazirabad

29th November, 2022

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachori, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for state.
Accused no.1 to 5 are present on bail with ld.
Counsel Sh. Sunil Tiwari.
Accused no.6 Dheeraj Beniwal @ Dablu produced
from J.C. with ld. Counsel Sh. S.N. Bhagat.

Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave today.

IO, SHO as well as concerned ACP are not present despite
being bound down and despite service of notice.

Concerned ACP is stated to be on leave till 18.12.2022 and
the IO has to appear in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Issue fresh notice to the concerned IO, SHO and ACP
concerned for NDOH.

List the matter for arguments on charge on **04.01.2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
29.11.2022_(VR)