

CNR No.DLCT01-003189-2017
SC 172/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAMIM & ANR.
FIR No.689 /2016
PS Sarai Rohilla
U/s.304/370/34 IPC; 16 Bonded Labour Act;
3/14 Child Labour Act & 75/70 JJ Act

03.03.2023

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are on bail.
Sh. Sunil Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for the accused Mohd. Shamim.
Sh. H.S. Sodi, Ld. Counsel for the accused Noman.

Mohd.Jamil, surety of the accused Mohd. Shamim has pressed upon his application dated 21.02.2023 for his discharge. In view of its contents, the applicant/surety has been discharged. His original documents, if any, be returned after cancellation of endorsement, if any, thereupon against proper receipt.

Accused Mohd. Shamim is directed to furnish fresh personal and surety bonds in accordance with order dated 01.12.2016. They are furnished and accepted.

No PW is present. Summons sent to Ct.Anil are received back duly served. Despite that he has failed to appear. Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.05.2023** for PE.

(DHEERAJ MOR)
ASJ-02,Central,THC
Delhi/03.03.2023