

SC 172/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAMIM & ANOTHER
FIR No. 689/2016
PS Sarai Rohilla
u/s 304/370/374/34 IPC

01.05.2023

Present :- Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. H.S. Sodhi, Ld. Counsel for accused
Noman.
Sh. Rajesh Tanwar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Sunil Ahuja, Ld. Main counsel for accused
Shamim alongwith said accused on bail.
Accused Noman is absent.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance of the accused Noman is moved. In view of its contents, his presence is exempted for today only subject to the condition that he shall not dispute his identity during the examination of the witnesses who are examined today.

PW-13 HC Anil and PW-14 HC Satya Pal are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-15 SI Rahul Malik is examined in chief. However, his cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons as Sh. H.S. Sodhi, Advocate has to go to another Court for attending another urgent matter and as main counsel for the accused Shamim is not available today. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **25.07.2023** for cross-examination of PW15 SI Rahul Malik and RPE.

(DHEERAJ MOR)
ASJ-02: CENTRAL:
TIS HAZARI COURTS:
DELHI: 01.05.2023