

CNR DLCT01 003189 2017
SC 172/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAMIM & ANOTHER
FIR No. 689/2016 PS Sarai Rohilla
u/s 304/370/374/34 IPC & 16 Bonded Labour Act and 3/14 Child
Labour Act and 75/79 JJ Act

25.07.2023

Present :- Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. H.S. Sodhi, Ld. Amicus Curaia for accused
Noman.
Sh. Sunil Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamim.

PW-16 Dr. Aadesh Kumar, Senior Scientific Officer,
Chemistry, FSL, Delhi and PW-17 Ms. Anita Dhari, Senior
Scientific Officer, Biology, DNA Unit, FSL, Rohini, Delhi are
examined, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is
present.

Put up on **15.09.2023** for RPE. All RPWs be
summoned for the said date. It would be the last opportunity for
the prosecution to conclude entire PE.

(DHEERAJ MOR)
ASJ-02: CENTRAL:
TIS HAZARI COURTS:
DELHI: 25.07.2023