

SC No. 172/2017
State Vs. Mohd. Shamim & Anr.
FIR No. 689/2016
U/Sec. 304/370/374/34 IPC &
16 Bonded Labor Act
PS: Sarai Rohilla

15.09.2023

File received by way of transfer vide Order No. 67164-202/F.3(4)/ASJ/Gaz./2023 dated 02.09.2023 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Parvesh Kumar Ranga, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused no. 1 Mohd. Shamim in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sudhir Ahuja.

Accused no. 2 Noman in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. H.S. Sodhi.

IO is served who has prayed for one exemption for today on the ground that his daughter is not well to whom he is getting treatment at hospital.

Heard. In the interest of justice one adjournment is granted to the witness IO/SI Rahul Singh Malik who be summoned in same terms of previous order for recording of PE on **31.10.2023**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-I)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/15.09.2023