

SC No.172/2017
FIR No. 689/2016
PS Sarai Rohilla
State vs. Mohd. Shamim

31.10.2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Kumar Ranga, Learned Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Sunil Ahuja, Learned counsel for accused No.1
Mohd. Shamim alongwith accused No.1 Mohd. Shamim
in person on bail

Sh. H. S. Sodhi, Learned counsel for accused No.2
Noman.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
No.2 Noman on the ground of viral fever, which is heard and
allowed for today only subject to the conditions that he would not
dispute his identity and would have no objection as to the recording
of evidence in the present matter.

PW-15 cross examined and discharged.

Let remaining prosecution witness i.e. HC Surender
No.131/N at Sr. No.8 be summoned for recording of entire
Prosecution Evidence on 21.11.2023.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/31.10.2023