

SC No.:740/2021
FIR No.: 752/2021
PS: Wazirabad
State Vs Vinay @ Laddu & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-017982-2021

06/02/2024

Present: Mr. Abhishek Rana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
All accused except accused No.3 namely Suraj are present on bail.
Accused No.3 Suraj @ Mayank is absent.
Mr. Sunil Tiwari, Id. Counsel for all the accused persons.

IA No.09/2024

Exemption application from personal appearance of applicant / accused Suraj @ Mayank has been filed on the ground that he has gone to Meerut to get his wife appear in LLB examination.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed only for today.

SC No. 740/2021

List for arguments on the point of charge on
20/02/2024.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 06/02/2024_{mk}