

SC No. 172/2017
State Vs. Mohd. Shamim
FIR No. 689/2016
PS: Sarai Rohilla

10.07.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Trehan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. H.S. Sodhi, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2 Noman through VC and Sh. Parveen Pandey, Ld. Counsel is present physically.

Accused no. 1 Mohd. Shamim in person.

Accused no. 2 Noman is absent.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused no. 2 Noman who could not appear today due to water logging at Arari District, Bihar.

Heard. In these circumstances of the case, matter is adjourned for recording of Statement of Accused under Section 313 Cr. P.C. on **30.09.2024**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/10.07.2024