

SC No. 172/2017
State Vs. Mohd. Shamim
FIR No. 689/2016
PS: Sarai Rohilla

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Trehan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sunil Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1.
Both accused in person on bail.

Recording of SA will take time as evidence is being recorded in other case.

Put up for recording of SA on **15.01.2025**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/30.09.2024