

SC No.172/2017  
FIR No. 689/2016  
PS Sarai Rohilla  
State vs. Mohd. Shamim

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, learned Addl. P. P. for the  
State.

Both the accused in person with proxy Counsel Ms.  
Amna Bibi.

SA is under preparation.

Put up for recording of SA on **22.04.2025**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)  
ASJ (FTC)-1,  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi/15.01.2025