

CNR No. DLCT01-017982-2021
SC No. 740/2021
State Vs. Vinay @ Laddu and Ors.
FIR No.752/2021
PS Wazirabad

11th March, 2025

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused no. 1 Vinay @ Ladoo is absent.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Akash Chaudhary, Counsel for accused no.1.
Sh. Ashim Khan, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sunil
Tiwari, for remaining accused persons except
accused no.1 Vinay @ Ladoo.

Counsel for accused no.1 Vinay @ Ladoo submits that the
accused Vinay @ Ladoo is in J.C. in some other case of PS
Model Town. He further submits that he shall file vakalatnama
during the course of the day.

Issue P/Ws against accused no.1 Vinay @ Ladoo for
NDOH.

PW Sunita is present but discharged unexamined for today.

List the matter for appearance of accused no.1 Vinay @
Ladoo and further proceedings on **01.04.2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
11.03.2025_(VR)