

SC No. 172/2017
State Vs. Mohd. Shamim
FIR No. 689/2016
PS: Sarai Rohilla

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict Mohd. Shamim in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sudhir
Ahuja.

The convict seeks some time to move an application for grant of probation in this matter.

Let application, if any, be moved within a week from tomorrow with a spare copy for the State and Probation Officer.

Put up for further hearing for **25.02.2026**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/17.02.2026