

SC No. 172/2017
State Vs. Mohd. Shamim
FIR No. 689/2016
PS: Sarai Rohilla

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sunil Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for convict no. 1 alongwith
convict no. 1 in person.

Arguments are heard on the point of sentence on behalf of
both the parties.

Put up for order on sentence at 3:30 PM on **02.06.2026**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/21.05.2026